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Prebid Questions

Project No.  040493 Sale Date - 9/8/2004

It is stated (page 2/37 of the plan)"When a work order for auxiliary thermoplastic pavement markings is issued, the quantities will 
be given out in the following minimums."

Lane Arrow                 4 each
Word on Pavement, 96"      4 each
Stop Line                100 feet
Channelizing Line        250 feet
Transverse Line          300 feet
Crosswalk Line            50 feet

I understand this to mean the Contractor may be issued a work order for an amount as small as 50 feet of Crosswalk Line or 4 
Lane Arrows. Is this correct? Because of the potentially high costs associated with this kind of work (spending half a day 
repairing a handful of Lane Arrows), District 8 allowed a charge for each work order that was issued in their maintenance contract 
(225-04). Would ODOT do the same here for these work orders? 

Question Submitted: 9/2/2004

The District would prefer the "Work Order" portion of this contract to be administered as stated in the plan.  Please 

bid the project accordingly.

1Question Number:

On page 67 of the Proposal under 644.06 Basis of Payment, a list of descriptions is given. Would ODOT consider using the 
Railroad Symbol Marking description instead of treating each Railroad Symbol Marking as a Word on Pavement, 96" with 50 feet 
of Channelizing Line, 24" and 28 feet of Stop Line (page 25/37 of the plan)? Also would ODOT consider using the School Symbol 
Marking description rather than refering to each School Symbol Marking as a Word on Pavement, 96" with X number of feet of 
Channelizing, 16" (page 25/37 of the plan)?

Question Submitted: 9/2/2004

The plan quantities provide for the SCHOOL and R X R markings to be installed as per design standards. Please bid 

the project as is.

2Question Number:
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


